                                                                                                                                                                                                              Research Article/Araştırma Makalesi
GAZİ
JOURNAL OF ENGINEERING SCIENCES
To cite this article: M. Keleş and C. Baykasoğlu, “Design and Analysis of a Coaxial Magnetic Gear with
Flux Concentrate Halbach Array,” Gazi Journal of Engineering Sciences, vol.10, no.3, pp. 457-471, 2024.
doi:10.30855/gmbd.0705AR02
 Design and Analysis of a Coaxial Magnetic Gear
with Flux Concentrate Halbach Array

[1] M. Keleş and C. Baykasoğlu, “Experimental and Numerical Investigation on the Effect of the Structural Characteristics of a Fin
Actuation System on System Performance,” GMBD, vol. 6, no. 1, Apr. 2020. doi: 10.30855/gmbd.2020.01.04
[2] S. H. Kim and M.-J. Tahk, “Modeling and Experimental Study on the Dynamic Stiffness of an Electromechanical Actuator,”
Journal of Spacecraft and Rockets, vol. 53, no. 4, pp. 708–719, Jul. 2016. doi: 10.2514/1.A33483
[3] E. Daş, İ. İ. Delice, and M. Keleş, “Analysis and robust position control of an electromechanical control actuation system,”
Transactions of the Institute of Measurement and Control, vol. 42, no. 3, pp. 628–640, Feb. 2020. doi: 10.1177/0142331218813421
[4] Ö. Hastürk, “A novel electromechanical actuator for missile jet vane thrust control,” in 2015 IEEE International Conference on
Advanced Intelligent Mechatronics (AIM), IEEE, 2015. pp. 1298–1302.
[5] C.-H. Yoo, “Active Control of Aeroelastic Vibrations for Electromechanical Missile Fin Actuation Systems,” Journal of Guidance,
Control, and Dynamics, vol. 40, no. 12, pp. 3299–3306, Dec. 2017. doi: 10.2514/1.G002821
[6] Ö. Hastürk, “Applications of slider chain inversion in control actuation systems,” in 2016 IEEE International Conference on
Advanced Intelligent Mechatronics (AIM), IEEE, 2016. pp. 1579–1584.
[7] M. Keleş and C. Baykasoğlu, “Manyetik dişli tasarımında orta rotor segment destek parametrelerinin performansa etkilerinin
incelenmesi,” in 25. Otomatik Kontrol Ulusal Toplantısı, Konya, 14 Eylül 2024, pp. 371–375.
[8] P. M. Tlali, R.-J. Wang, and S. Gerber, “Magnetic gear technologies: A review,” in 2014 International Conference on Electrical
Machines (ICEM), Berlin, Germany: IEEE, Sep. 2014. pp. 544–550. doi: 10.1109/ICELMACH.2014.6960233
[9] J. J. Scheidler, “NASA’s Magnetic Gearing Research for Electrified Aircraft Propulsion,” in 2018 AIAA/IEEE Electric Aircraft
Technologies Symposium, Cincinnati, Ohio: American Institute of Aeronautics and Astronautics, Jul. 2018. doi: 10.2514/6.2018-
4988
[10] Y. Wang, M. Filippini, N. Bianchi, and P. Alotto, “A Review on Magnetic Gears: Topologies, Computational Models, and Design
Aspects,” IEEE Trans. on Ind. Applicat., vol. 55, no. 5, pp. 4557–4566, Sep. 2019. doi: 10.1109/TIA.2019.2916765
[11] C. G. C. Neves and A. F. F. Filho, “Magnetic Gearing Electromagnetic Concepts,” J. Microw. Optoelectron. Electromagn. Appl.,
vol. 16, no. 1, pp. 108–119, Mar. 2017. doi: 10.1590/2179-10742017v16i1874
[12] K. Li, S. Modaresahmadi, W. B. Williams, J. D. Wright, D. Som, and J. Z. Bird, “Designing and Experimentally Testing a Magnetic
Gearbox for a Wind Turbine Demonstrator,” IEEE Trans. on Ind. Applicat., vol. 55, no. 4, pp. 3522–3533, Jul. 2019. doi:
10.1109/TIA.2019.2905838
[13] K. K. Uppalapati, J. Z. Bird, J. Wright, J. Pritchard, M. Calvin, and W. Williams, “A Magnetic Gearbox with an Active Region
Torque Density of 239Nm/L,” IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications vol. 54, no. 2, pp. 1331-1338, 2017. doi:
10.1109/TIA.2017.2779418
[14] K. Atallah and D. Howe, “A novel high-performance magnetic gear,” IEEE Trans. Magn., vol. 37, no. 4, pp. 2844–2846, Jul.
2001. doi: 10.1109/20.951324
[15] K. Atallah, S. D. Calverley, and D. Howe, “Design, analysis and realisation of a high-performance magnetic gear,” IEE Proc.,
Electr. Power Appl., vol. 151, no. 2, p. 135, 2004. doi: 10.1049/ip-epa:20040224
[16] P. O. Rasmussen, T. O. Andersen, F. T. Jorgensen, and O. Nielsen, “Development of a High-Performance Magnetic Gear,” IEEE
Trans. on Ind. Applicat., vol. 41, no. 3, pp. 764–770, May 2005. doi: 10.1109/TIA.2005.847319
[17] B. Praslicka, M. C. Gardner, M. Johnson, and H. A. Toliyat, “Review and Analysis of Coaxial Magnetic Gear Pole Pair Count
Selection Effects,” IEEE J. Emerg. Sel. Topics Power Electron., pp. 1–1, 2021. doi: 10.1109/JESTPE.2021.3053544
[18] K. Li and J. Z. Bird, “A Review of the Volumetric Torque Density of Rotary Magnetic Gear Designs,” in 2018 XIII International
Conference on Electrical Machines (ICEM), Alexandroupoli: IEEE, Sep. 2018. pp. 2016–2022. doi:
10.1109/ICELMACH.2018.8507059
[19] S. Modaresahmadi, D. Barnett, H. Baninajar, J. Z. Bird, and W. B. Williams, “Structural modeling and validation of laminated
stacks in magnetic gearing applications,” International Journal of Mechanical Sciences, vol. 192, p. 106133, Feb. 2021. doi:
10.1016/j.ijmecsci.2020.106133
[20] S. Modaresahmadi, C. Nichols, and W. Williams, “Mechanical Design of Magnetic Gearboxes Optimized for Assembly,” in
Volume 6A: Energy, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA: American Society of Mechanical Engineers, Nov. 2018. p. V06AT08A012. doi:
10.1115/IMECE2018-86878
Keles & Baykasoglu Gazi Mühendislik Bilimleri Dergisi: 10(3), 2024
471
PRINT ISSN: 2149-4916 E-ISSN: 2149-9373 © 2022 Gazi Akademik Yayıncılık
[21] D. Som et al., “Analysis and Testing of a Coaxial Magnetic Gearbox With Flux Concentration Halbach Rotors,” IEEE Trans.
Magn., vol. 53, no. 11, pp. 1–6, Nov. 2017. doi: 10.1109/TMAG.2017.2715799
[22] M. Keleş and C. Baykasoğlu, “Bir Manyetik Dişli Tasarımının Analizi ve Performans En İyileştirmesi,” in ELECO 2022 Elektrik-
Elektronik ve Biyomedikal Mühendisliği Konferansı, Bursa, 26 Kasım 2022.
[23] H. Baninajar, S. Modaresahmadi, H. Y. Wong, J. Bird, W. Williams, and B. Dechant, “Designing a Halbach Rotor Magnetic Gear
for a Marine Hydrokinetic Generator,” IEEE Trans. on Ind. Applicat., vol. 58, no. 5, pp. 6069–6080, Sep. 2022. doi:
10.1109/TIA.2022.3180705
[24] T. Tallerico, Z. A. Cameron, and J. J. Scheidler, “Design of a Magnetic Gear for NASA’s Vertical Lift Quadrotor Concept Vehicle,”
in AIAA Propulsion and Energy 2019 Forum, Indianapolis, IN: American Institute of Aeronautics and Astronautics, Aug. 2019. doi:
10.2514/6.2019-4477
[25] J.-I. Lee et al., “Design and Analysis of the Coaxial Magnetic Gear Considering the Electromagnetic Performance and
Mechanical Stress,” IEEE Trans. Appl. Supercond., vol. 30, no. 4, pp. 1–5, Jun. 2020. doi: 10.1109/TASC.2020.2968267
[26] H. Y. Wong, H. Baninajar, B. Dechant, and J. Bird, “Designing a Magnetic Gear for an Electric Aircraft Drivetrain,” in 2020 IEEE
Energy Conversion Congress and Exposition (ECCE), Detroit, MI, USA: IEEE, Oct. 2020. pp. 1–6. doi:
10.1109/ECCE44975.2020.9235977
[27] Y. Kassab, A. Ghanem, and E. Gouda, “Analysis of a coaxial magnetic gear optimally designed using Particle Swarm